ITEM NO.8

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12272/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2021 in WP No. 1153/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

SAVE OLD GOA ACTION COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95419/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95420/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.95418/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.95416/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16130/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.97815/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.97818/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.97820/2021-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.97812/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.97816/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.97814/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 23-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

> Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP (C) Dy. No. 16130/2021 is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the applications for stay.

(RAJNI MUKHI) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(DIPTI KHURANA) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**