SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12272/2021

SAVE OLD GOA ACTION COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

ITEM NO.48

Respondent(s)

IA No. 99225/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 20897/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 20898/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 20895/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 99227/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 95420/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 95419/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 20893/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 95416/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 95418/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13038/2021 (IX)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 97814/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 97815/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 97816/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 97818/2021

FOR impleading party ON IA 97820/2021

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 97820/2021

IA No. 97818/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 97815/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 97820/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 97814/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 97816/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 27-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Olivia A. I. Bang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshai Malik, Standing Counsel GOA Mr. Akshay Sehgal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon common respondent nos. 4, 5 and 7, as process could not be served. As prayed, dasti, in addition is permitted.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of remaining respondents.

However, Mr. Akshay Sehgal, Ld. Advocate for Mr. Akshai Malik, AOR has appeared on behalf of respondent nos. 2, 6 and 9. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 09.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm