www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.con

n 1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12272/2021

SAVE OLD GOA ACTION COMMITTEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13038/2021 (IX)

IA No. 97815/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv. Mr. Anani Achumi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR Mr. Akshai Malik, Adv. Mr. Khawar Saleem, Adv. Mr. Akshay Sehgal, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Ivo D' Costa, Adv. Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 12272/2021

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos. 7 and 8 to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5. Vakalatnaman and counter affidavit have been filed in respect of respondent no. 6. Same are defective. Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner to cure the defects.

Service in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 9 is already complete. However, as stated earlier, as per Order dated 09th September, 2022, Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR will also be filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 9. He will be filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 22.11.2022.

SLP(C) No. 13038/2021

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 3, 4, 5 and 7.

At this stage, Ms. Anshula Grover, Ld. counsel seeks and is granted four weeks time, to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Service in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 6 is already complete. However, Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 2 and 6. He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no. 8 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 22.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm