SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32236/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2022 in WP No. 271/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

SAVE OLD GOA ACTION COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.186553/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.186556/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA NO.186547/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and IA NO.186548/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA NO.186549/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 13-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Petitioner shall take steps to service of notice on respondents. Union of India be served through Learned Additional Solicitor General.

Tag and list alongwith SLP(C) No. 12272/2021 and SLP(C) No. 13038/2021.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER