SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12272/2021

SAVE OLD GOA ACTION COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 23696 of 2022 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.

IA No. 99225/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 20897/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 20898/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 20895/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 99227/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 95420/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 95419/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 152219/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 20893/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 95416/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 95418/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13038/2021 (IX)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 97815/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 97816/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 97818/2021

FOR impleading party ON IA 97820/2021

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 97820/2021

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 152198/2022

IA No. 97818/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 97815/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 152198/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 97820/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 97814/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 97816/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 23696/2022 (IX)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 186549/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

FOR
FOR
IA N
JUDG
IA N
IA N
Date

186553/2022

FOR impleading party ON IA 186556/2022

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 186556/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 78660/2023

IA No. 78660/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 186553/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 186556/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 186549/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 10-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Akshai Malik, Adv.

Mr. Khawar Saleem, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Ms. Monica Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mohla, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23696/2022

Respondent nos.1 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Proof of publication filed in respect of respondent no.6 is defective. Two weeks time, is granted to cure the same.

List again on 04.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar