SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12272/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2021 in WP No. 1153/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

SAVE OLD GOA ACTION COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 99225/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 20897/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 20898/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 20895/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 99227/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 95420/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 95419/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 20893/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 95416/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 95418/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13038/2021 (IX)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 97814/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 97815/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 97816/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 97818/2021

FOR impleading party ON IA 97820/2021

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 97820/2021

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 152198/2022

IA No. 97818/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 97815/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 97820/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 97814/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 97816/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 23696/2022 (IX)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 186549/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

186553/2022

FOR impleading party ON IA 186556/2022

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 186556/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 78660/2023

IA No. 186553/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 186556/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 186549/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 20141/2023 (IX)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 148391/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 148392/2023

IA No. 148392/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 148391/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 24-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. Dattaprasad Lawande, Adv.

Ms. Krtika, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Tanmay, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Gill, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Ms. Noor Rampal, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Akshai Malik, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Akshay Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Khawar Saleem, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Ivo M.S. D'costa, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradosh Dangri, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. List after two weeks.
- 2. In the meanwhile, parties may file convenience compilation.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)